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MARTY
" Andre J with SI Finance r478 Euclid
» Augustine Mrs (Hotel Odeon) rl33

Ewing ter
" Eug J (Fauline;Surf Motel) h20l

Ewing ter
" Eug J (Yvonne I) illmn York & Co

hi 577 29th av
" Felix jr emp PO h791 22d av
" Felix B (Josephine A) elk Hlbernia

Bank h59 Keystone wav
" Felix J elk PO h791 22d av
•' Frank A (Anna) h2720 20th
" Frank D (Frieda; Marty's Grocery)

h434 Faxon av
" Frank J emp Garrett M Goldberg

ship dept h2440 Folsom
" Frank X (Evelyn M) elk Marty's

Grocery' l'245 Ashton av
" Gaston (Philomcne) M618 23d av
" Joan tchr PS rS9 Keystone way
" John studt r59 Keysto::
" John J (Janice M) slsmn Brunswig

Drug h33S0 Vicente
" Jos retd hi 080 Eddy apt 504
" Jos Grma) retd h325 Miramar av
" Jos D (Anna) retd h238 Ashton
'• Jos M (Eliz) h2712 Folsom
" Louis A (Augustine; Hotel Odeon)

hi 36 Ewing ter
" Maria A (wid Frank) h2926 Army
" Maria M Mrs h2235 25th av
" Paul L (Georgette F-. Marty's) hlO

Encline ct
Prosper L (Martha A; Surf Motel)
h.41 Genebern way

" Rene E (Marvclla) mgr Hotel Geary
M9S2 Jefferson

" Rene L spotter hi 43 Delano av
" Richd H elk Safeway r791 22d av
" Rose M bmo Livingston Bros r238

Ashton av
" Seraphin J (Alice) hi 24 Denslowe dr
" Victoria (wid Ernest) hill Mateo
" Virginia Mrs h725 Pine apt 18
" Walter h825 Geary apt 301
" Wendel retd rl437 Balboa
Marty's (Paul L Marty David Curtis

Roy Duckett) tavern 128 The Em-

" Beauty Manor (Mrs Martha Wilkman)
2437 24th

" Beauty Shoppe (Mrs Martha Wilk-
man) 1200 Hampshire

" Miss School of Beauty (Mrs Marty M
Schaumann) 2 78 Post R601

" Surplus Super Mart (Marty Avner)
telev equip 1240 Market

" The Geary (Martin J Blagg) tavern
3745 Geary blvd

Martyn Anna ofc elk h78 Buchanan apt
106

" Eve theatrical agt r2033 Leaven-
worth

" Mary E ofc sec US Dept of Justice
h2905 Van Ness av apt 602

" Robt B CMaxine) film tech W A Pal-
mer Films h876 44th av

Martynenko Galina Mrs drftswn Rus-
sell H Fuller rl220 12th av

11 Vladimir (Galina) fcty wkr Square
D hl220 12th av

Martvnolt Paul V (Anastacia) retd
h2006 Fell

" Valerv (Frances) waiter Bimbo's
h2010 Fell

Martynow Vera (wid Boris) maid Hotel
Mark Hopkins h364 2d av

Martz C Thos (Nancy) slsmn Curtis
Publ rl61 Pixley'

" Carlton F (Karin S) drftsmn Bechtel
Corp hi 87 Buckingham way

" Frank G (Martz Machinery Co) hl919
Octavla apt 4

" Geo (Martz Machinery Co) rl919
Octavia apt 4

" Machinery Co (Frank G and Geo
Martz) 988 Market R613

" Ronald h2833 Folsom
" Ronald V (Gladys M) plmb h39 Rob-

inson dr
Thos C (Nancy) slsmn Curtis Publ
hi 61 Pixley

Marubayashi Fred (Helen) ship elk
O B Drapery Kdwe h2414 Fulton

Marubeni Iida America Inc Minoru
Tanaka mgr importers 255 Call-

Maruca Mary (wid Jos) retd h7 Ben-
nington

Marucco Joe P (Frances G) mach opr
Reynolds Aluminum hl330 23d av

" Peter (Margt) longshoremn hi 567
Church

Maruejouls Albert J (Gina J) route
slsmn h62 Springfield dr

Marugliano Louise C elk SF
rsity

Maruki Takeshlta Jan California Ten-
nis Club rl 2 72 Turk

Marulis Tom (Agnes) retd h201 Cort-

;:iev (Sophie C) real est
hi 790 Jackson apt 702

Marumoto Hitoshi driver Japan Food
Corp r South San Francisco

Maruoka Bert M (Jayne) hl450 Golden
Gate av

" Elaine ofx sec h577 Duboce av
" Kazuo R tchr PS h751 Lai
" Ryo (wid Joe S) h2280 Pine apt 206
Maruri Louis h664 Douglass
" Louis (Amalia) mech Bush Street

Auto Body h3826 22d
" Polibio studt r664 Douglass
Maruta Eyr waiter Tokyo Sukiyakl

H (Viriginia E) elk
Safeway hl200a Russia

" Shigeaki acct NYK Line I

" Wilson E movie producer hi 822
Sutter

" Yukiko elk Bancroft Whitney Co
h2655 Pine apt 1 1

v's Fine Foods (Marvin S Johan-
;en) restr 616 Saerami

Marveaux Lucien (Molly) gardener
Fcrt Mason h2130 Quesada av

Marvel Cleaners (Steven J Doi) clo
1501 California

11 Dinners (Oscar B and Mrs Gladys V
Attkisson) restr 3218 Mission

" Insurance Associates (Theo J and
Mrs Patricia Guntren) genl 1433
Noriega

" Television (John C Lee Wilfred W
Wong) 1344 Stockton

Marver Christopher S (Lula M) whse
mn SKF Industries h2321 Market

" Ethel G (wid Saml N) retd h2310
Bryant

" Nicholas r2310 Bryant
Marvick Al (Lucille) shipftr Todd

Shipy h65B Manchester
Marvier Anthony V (Margt T) h2347

26th av
" Lawrence J rtemn Cliallenge Cream

0. Butter Assn 1-2347 2Gth av
" Michl USAF r234 , !

" Philip D slsmn Kilpatrick Bakeries
r2347 26th av

Marvikes Gust retd hi 95 7th apt 18

Marvin Arth D slsmn Dreith & Norton
Realty

" Building 24 California
" Dorothy B nurse SF Genl Hosp rl82

Carl
" Frances Mrs ofc sec Pillsbury Mad-

ison & Sutro h2301 Scott apt 2
" Jas L retd h536 Leavenworth apt 116
" Jane h900 Powell apt 11

" Jos M (Eleanor F) sis & service
Steno Cord Dictation Co hi 58a
Yukon

• Lawrence C (Betty C) mfrs agt 742
Pacific Bldg r San Carlos

" Mildred Mrs ins adj Ins Adj Bureau
hi 935 Franklin apt 405

" Palk J (Janie) city police h733 Gon-
zalez dr

" Robt J emp Cal Medical Assn r Or-
inda

11 Robt L (Jeanne C) phys 2000 Van
Ness av R800 h291 32d av

" Rubi G Mrs h562 8th av
" Vanya hl325 Pine apt 10

Marvive Felecldad nurse Notre Dame
Hosp h2418 Van Ness av apt 8

Marwede Linda A with Board of Educ
r3201 Washington

Marwedel Adaline W (wid Chas A)
hi 72 25th av

" C W Allan B Folgcr genl mgr tool

mach distr 1235 Mission
" C W Supply Corp Allen B Folger v-

pres genl mgr lube oil distrib 1235
Mission

11 Chas A jr (Patricia ID slsmn Indus-
trial Hose Sup h240 StFrancis blvd

" Elsie h2737 Webster
Marweg Henry C Urma C) mgr Hoff-

mann's Cafe h900 Tereslta blvd
" P J r555 Pierce
" Ruth J nurse Otto R Wnllerstein
Marwood Co Inc Marvin Wood pres

John A Hinman v-pres Mrs Anne
W Wilson sec-treas edible oils

79 Post
MARWOOD LIMITED (R L Young, A J

Barth, R E Borchelt), Power Tran-
smission and Mechanical Belting
Chain Cables, Sprockets, Couplings
and Speed Reducers, 357 9th (3)

Tel HFmlock 1-7893

-
; 'RWOOD

" Publishing Co Kenneth E Wright mgr
publishers 130 Geary

lafl also Marks
" Art retd r368a Sanchez

uipr217
Masonic av

Ismn h641 16thav
!Ia E; Travel Tours) h335

Panorama dr
" Cyntha A cash Vaer-Waylar rfAi

16th av
l:s retd h2845 San Bruno

" Eileen studt r400 Tercsita blvd
" Ella E Mrs agt Travel Tours r335

Panorama dr
" Ernest (Gertrude; Korss Meat Mar-

ket) h661 Panorama dr
i
Haas Bros U2070

Pacific av apt 601
" Floyd S (Dorothy; Stan's Shell Ser-

vice) r South San Francisco
" Frank A (Virginia) elk McCutcheon

Thomas Matthew Griffiths 4 Greene
hl21 Culebra ter

" Fred J elk City Police hl840 Clay
R504

" Fred N (Alice) mfrs agt 833 Market
R615 s San Bruno

" Gertrude Mrs slswn Crosstown
Realty r661 Panorama dr

" H (wid' Geo) r400 Tercsita blvd
" Herman trial exam Natl Labor Re-

lations Board hi 25 Cambon dr apt
2G

" Use Mrs (StFrancis Delicatessen As

Liquor) r400 Teresita
" Julius (Shirley) with Haas Bros

hi 330 Jones apt 703
" Karl bartndr Club Sixty Five r57

Tavlor
" Kenneth G studt r385 Valdez av
" Kurt h952 Sutter apt 501
" Lissetta Mrs elk Glen Falls Ins

h925 Clayton apt 4
11 Margt M waitress Manning's r2507

45th av
" Mary W Mrs sten Methodist Church

Cal Nevada Conference Hq r385
Valdez av

" Melville (Louise H; J Barth fc Co)
rllOO Sacramento

" Melville jr emp Wells Fargo Bk,

r Berkeley
" Michl A (Bernedette) archt 130

Geary r Berkeley
" Mike (Mimi) hi 333 Jones apt 602-08
" Nita retd r368a Sanchez
" Paul h655 Powell apt 25
" Paul F elk Keystone Hotel hl317

Hyde apt 1

" Paul M (rise; StFrancis Delicatessen
& Liquor) h400 Teresita

" Phillip CEva; Phil's Barber Shop)
r Pacifica

" R Earl elk Emporium h271 7 34th av
" Raymond C elk h731 O'Farrell apt

401
" Rene J (Veronica; Consolidated

Trading Co) h2210 Jackson apt 202
" Rudolf (Era Products) h261 Tlu-ift
" Viola K (wid Achille) retd h2080

Vallejo apt 5
" Warren K dist rep A C Horn Co

r2080 Vallcio apt 5
" Wm G (Mary) with Waste King h385

Valdez av
Marxen Gesina slswn r4226 25th
" Theo P retd h4226 25th
Marxheimer Eug (Jeanne) retd hl68l

31st av
Mary Ann Sweet Shop (Chas HaglnH

coIb) confy 621 Clement
" Ann's Beauty Salon (Mrs Mary A

I 3432 Taraval
" -Ann's Beautv Studio (Mary Ann

Chew) 1415 Jackson
" -Ann's Sandwich Shop (John P

Prongos) restr 26 1st
" Elizabeth Inn Mrs Pauline Noll dlr

lodgings 1040 Bush
May Estelle E Mrs janitress PS h433

Arlington
" Jean Alteration Shop (Mrs Myrtle

Eagle) 1472 California
" Ling Co Us (Ark Yeuna Wong)

clothing retail 1300 Powell
(Mrs Mary Gleed Mrs Mar-

va Hlldebrand) mllnrs 176 Maiden
" Nourle (Naklya) PHD SF Med Center

h210 Clavton
Mary's Beauty Salon (Mrs Mary R

Amino) 1756 Buchanan
" Delicatessen & Grocery (Mrs Mary

T Callteaux) pro 2200 Bay Shore
" Dressmaker (Mrs Mary Okamots)

3613 Sacramento

SIMPSON & SIMPSON

1849 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO

PRospect 5-0915

MARY'S
" Gift Shop (Claude I and Mrs Mary

Woolwine) 2578 Mission
" Grocery (Edw S Horn) 2002 Quesada
11 Grocery (Salvadore and Mrs Mary

D'Angelo) groc 1161 Sliver av
11 Help College of Nursing Daughters

of Charity of StVlnccnt dc Paul In

chge 35-45 Brosnan
" Help Hospital Daughters of Charity

of StVlnccnt de Paul in chge 145
Guerrero

" Launderette (Mary Parter) laundro-
mat 600 Cortland av

" Launderette (Lee Hon) 891 Sacra-
mento

" Sport Shop (Clara M Chonoplis) wo-
men's clo 4482 Mission

Marvannls Ethel Mrs slswn Maey's
h550 12th av

Maryanski Robt 3 Iwyr 1255 Post
R635-4 r273 Belhaven av

Marvettn's Apparel (Mrs Marie Gon-
s'alvcs) women's clo 4901 3d

Maryknoll Fathers Rev Robt Golish
supvr missions 2555 Webster

" Sisters convent 2601 Broadway
Maryland Apartments Fredrick'Haynea

mgr 363 Page
MARYLAND CASUALTY CO, John li

Bauernschmldt n v-Pres, West
Coast Offices, Wayne Campbell
Res Mgr, Charles R Gregory Man-
aging Acct and Olflce Mgr, 340
bansome. Tel EXbrook 2-4191

" Market (August B Ortega) gro 300
Turk

Marytyniak P A rl350 Turk
• I Mrs hl53 Noe apt 10

" Paul retd r222 Fillmore
11 Paul G retd h538 Haight apt 2

Marzalf Arlenc retd h508 Larkin apt
607

Marzan Alfredo F (Caroline F) pntr
SFNS h468 Thornton av

" Donato P (Asa) cook hi 14 9th av
" Elena O maid StJoseph's Hosp rl865

Eddy apt 3803
11 Eugenio B dietary wkr StJoseph's

Hosp r65 Sheridan
" Maxine M Mrs (Maxine's For Beau-

ty) r2634a Balboa
" Narciso F (Maxine M) plpeftr SFNS

h2634a Balboa
" Peppy (Mohawk Super Service)

r2634a Balboa
" Raymond r2634 Balboa

I
Guillermo finisher John

B Logvy Co r790 Shotwell
Mary M960 Fulton apt 3

Marzett Geo G constn wkr M&K Con-
stn Co h903 Eddy

" Jas E constn wkr r903 Eddy
ria (wid Joe) retd M350

" Saml (Anna) with G B Forre & Co
h748 Filbert

Marzette Jos (Norvella) tech Hunter's
Point h415 Lyon apt 9-10

" Lloyd (Shirley) USA h687 Ash
Marzllll Esther G tab opr Wells Far-

go Bk h-185 38th av apt 6

Marzo Camillo A (Mae) ofc wkr De-
lucchi Sheet Metal Wks hi 721
Beach

" Chas G driver Yellow Cab h316 Ful-
ton apt 3

" Migdonio (Jovlta C) hl21 Parnassus

Marzocchi Peter pntr 81 Aztec h do
Marzocco Angelo slsmn Marshall

Ncwall r421 12th av
Marzoff Fred (Melanie) retd h74 St-

Mary's av
Marzola Mark retd h210 l

Marzolf Amy Mrs hi 585 Waller apt 4
" Christian (Rose) driver Christeoson

Lbr hG00 Girard
" Emil E (Anno) whsemn G-E-T Whse

h235 Sadowa
" Emily studt r235 Sadowa
" Fred (Melanie) retd h74 StMary'a
" John A (Rose A) ship elk Applied

Electronics h306 Allison


